©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
August, 2006 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
BC556/D
BC556B, BC557, A, B, C,
BC558B, C
Amplifier Transistors
PNP Silicon

RθJC 83.3 °C/W
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
BC556B TO−92
CASE 29
TO−92
STYLE 17
5000 Units/Box
3
2
1
BC556BRL1 TO−92 2000/Tape & Reel
COLLECTOR
1
2
BASE
3
EMITTER
BC556BZL1 TO−92 2000/Ammo Pack
BC557, A TO−92 5000 Units/Box
BC557AZL1 TO−92 2000/Ammo Pack
BC557B TO−92 5000 Units/Box
BC557BRL1 TO−92 2000/Tape & Reel
BC557BZL1 TO−92 2000/Ammo Pack
BC557C TO−92 5000 Units/Box
BC557ZL1, CZL1 TO−92 2000/Ammo Pack
BC558B TO−92 5000 Units/Box
BC558BRL, BRL1 TO−92 2000/Tape & Reel
BC558BZL1 TO−92 2000/Ammo Pack
BC558C TO−92 5000 Units/Box
BC558CRL1 TO−92 2000/Tape & Reel
BC558ZL1, CZL1 TO−92 2000/Ammo Pack
BC556B, BC557, A, B, C, BC558B, C
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)